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FORMULA 500 - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
8615041 00
861 7608 00
861 7618 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7646 00

Canada Us Europe
1243 1244 1245
Description

Backrest

Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
Temperature gauge kit
High altitude

Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

Skid plate fastener kit



FORMULA 500 DELUXE- 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1246 1247 1248
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

861 7649 00 Hitch kit

861 7652 00 Non skid strip kit

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

8617647 00 Convertible seat

8617604 00 Track extension kit SC 10

861 7657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

860 5014 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
860 5015 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA Z 583 - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7658 00
861 7604 00
861 7659 00
861 7657 00
861 7615 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1251 1252 -
Description

Backrest

Quick adjustment kit

Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Convertible seat

Tunnel reinforcement

Track extension kit SC 10

Console kit

Reel lamp

High altitude

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA 583 DELUXE - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7658 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
8617616 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1249 1250 -
Description

Backrest

Quick adjustment kit

Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Convertible seat

Tunnel reinforcement

Track extension kit SC 10

Reel lamp

High altitude

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)



FORMULA S - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1226 1226 1227
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

8617620 00 High altitude

861 7605 00 Tachometer gauge (small)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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FORMULA S ELECTRIC - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1228 1228 -
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

8617620 00 High altitude

861 7605 00 Tachometer gauge (small)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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FORMULA SL - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1224 1225 -
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617619 00 High altitude

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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FORMULA Z 670 - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7649 00
861 7653 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7659 00
861 7657 00
8617614 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada Us
1253 1254
Description
Backrest

Hitch kit

Grab handle kit
Non skid strip kit
Engine heater kit
Convertible seat
Console kit

Reel lamp

High altitude

Skid plate fastener kit

Europe
1306

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA Il 600 - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
8617612 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1334 1335 -
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CK3 electric starter kit
Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)



| mANmMENU
ngh
|

FORMULA Ill 600 R - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
8617612 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada Us
1332 1333
Description
Backrest

Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit
Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CKS electric starter kit

Track extension kit SC 10

Reel lamp
Adjustable backrest
Skid plate fastener kit

Europe

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA Il 600 LT - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7649 00
861 7627 00
861 7652 00
861 7644 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1206 1207 -
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit

Hitch kit

Luggage rack kit

Non skid strip kit

Luggage rack CK3

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA Il 700 - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
8617611 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1208 1209 -
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CK3 electric starter kit
Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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FORMULA Ill 700 R - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
8617611 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada Us
1296 1297
Description
Backrest

Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit
Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CKS electric starter kit

Track extension kit SC 10

Reel lamp
Adjustable backrest
Skid plate fastener kit

Europe

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)



GRAND TOURING 500 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1218 1219 1220
P/N Description

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

861 7657 00 Reel lamp

861 7633 00 High altitude

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

860 5014 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
860 5015 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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GRAND TOURING 583 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1221 1222 1223
P/N Description

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

861 7657 00 Reel lamp

861 7632 00 High altitude

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

860 5014 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
860 5015 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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GRAND TOURING 700 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1211 1318 1212
P/N Description

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

861 7657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

8617631 00 High altitude

860 5014 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
860 5015 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)

| mANmMENU
| QuIT '!
!

|
!'l.-=| LT D— FRS—— O E— T—— . S—E— P




GRAND TOURING SE - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1210 1319 1217
P/N Description

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

8617630 00 High altitude

861 7657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

860 5014 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
860 5015 00 Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH Z -

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7651 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7609 00
861 7658 00
861 5037 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

1998

Canada uUs Europe
1200 1312 1290
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

High profile track kit
Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CK3 electric starter kit
Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest
Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH ZR - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7609 00
861 7658 00
861 5037 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1294 1313 -
Description

Backrest

Quick adjustment kit

Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Track extension kit SC 10

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH Z LT - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7649 00
861 7627 00
861 7652 00
861 7644 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 5037 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1302 1315 1308
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit

Hitch kit

Luggage rack kit

Non skid strip kit

Luggage rack CK3

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH Z LT R - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7649 00
8617627 00
861 7652 00
861 7644 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 5037 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1304 1317 -
Description

Backrest

Hitch kit

Luggage rack kit

Non skid strip kit

Luggage rack CK3

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH Z LT SV (TRACK) - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7649 00
861 7627 00
861 7652 00
861 7644 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 5037 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1303 1316 -
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit

Hitch kit

Luggage rack kit

Non skid strip kit

Luggage rack CK3

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH 1 -

P/N

861 7603 00
860 4235 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7610 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

1998

Canada uUs Europe
1202 1311 1203
Description

Backrest

Reverse transmission kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit
Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement
CK3 electric starter kit
Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
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MACH 1R - 1998

P/N

861 7603 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7647 00
861 7610 00
861 7658 00
861 5038 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7654 00
861 7646 00
860 5014 00
860 5015 00

Canada uUs Europe
1295 1314 -
Description

Backrest

Quick adjustment kit

Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Convertible seat

High altitude

Tunnel reinforcement

CKS electric starter kit

Track extension kit SC 10

Reel lamp

Adjustable backrest

Skid plate fastener kit

Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)
Ski proactive control kit (for plastic skis only)



MX Z 440 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1264 1265 1266
P/N Description

8615042 00 Electric starter kit
8617657 00 Reel lamp

861 7625 00 High altitude
8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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MX Z 500 - 1998

P/N

8615041 00
861 7608 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7651 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 7604 00
861 7659 00
861 7657 00
861 7646 00
861 7623 00

Canada uUs Europe
1272 1273 1274
Description

Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
Temperature gauge kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

High profile track kit
Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement
Track extension kit SC 10
Console kit

Reel lamp

Skid plate fastener kit
High altitude
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MX Z 583 - 1998

P/N

8615041 00
861 7608 00
861 7622 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 7604 00
861 7659 00
861 7657 00
861 7646 00

Canada uUs Europe
1275 1276 1277
Description

Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
Temperature gauge kit
High altitude

Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement
Track extension kit SC 10
Console kit

Reel lamp

Skid plate fastener kit



| mANmMENU
| QuIT |
| — 'lj

MX Z 670 - 1998

P/N

8615041 00
861 7608 00
861 7655 00
861 7649 00
8615042 00
861 7652 00
861 2034 00
861 7658 00
861 7604 00
861 7657 00
861 7621 00
861 7646 00

Canada uUs Europe
1278 1279 1280
Description

Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
Temperature gauge kit
Quick adjustment kit
Hitch kit

Electric starter kit

Non skid strip kit

Engine heater kit

Tunnel reinforcement
Track extension kit SC 10
Reel lamp

High altitude

Skid plate fastener kit



MX Z x 440 LC - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1269 1270 1271
P/N Description

861 7655 00 Quick adjustment kit
8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SKANDIC WIDE TRACK - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1286 1287 -
P/N Description

8617642 00 High altitude

861 7606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8615039 00 Fuel gauge kit
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SKANDIC SUPER WIDE TRACK - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1288 1289 -
P/N Description

8617643 00 High altitude

861 7606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8615039 00 Fuel gauge kit
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SKANDIC WIDE TRACK LC - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1284 1285 -
P/N Description

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit

8617641 00 High altitude

861 7606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8615039 00 Fuel gauge kit
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SKANDIC 380 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1240 1241 1242
P/N Description

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
8617638 00 High altitude

861 7653 00 Grab handle kit

8617652 00 Non skid strip kit

8617606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SKANDIC 500 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1237 1238 1239
P/N Description

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
8617637 00 High altitude

861 7653 00 Grab handle kit

8617652 00 Non skid strip kit

8617606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SUMMIT 500 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1256 1257 1258
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615041 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
861 7608 00 Temperature gauge kit
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

8617627 00 Luggage rack kit

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit
8617659 00 Console kit

8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SUMMIT 583 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1259 1260 -
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615041 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
861 7608 00 Temperature gauge kit
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

861 7651 00 High profile track kit
8617627 00 Luggage rack kit

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SUMMIT 670 - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1261 1262 1263
P/N Description

861 7603 00 Backrest

8615041 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 liquid)
861 7608 00 Temperature gauge kit
861 7649 00 Hitch kit

8617627 00 Luggage rack kit

861 2034 00 Engine heater kit
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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SUMMIT x 670 - 1998

Canada Us
1307 1310

P/N Description
8617657 00 Reel lamp
8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit

Europe
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TOURING E - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1234 - 1236
P/N Description

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)
8617636 00 High altitude

8617648 00 Hitch kit (Touring only)
8617653 00 Grab handle kit

861 7652 00 Non skid strip kit
8617605 00 Tachometer gauge (small)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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TOURING LE - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1232 1233 1305
P/N Description

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)

861 7648 00 Hitch kit (Touring only)

861 7635 00 High altitude

8617653 00 Grab handle kit

861 7652 00 Non skid strip kit

861 7606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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TOURING SLE - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
1229 1230 1231
P/N Description

8615040 00 Fuel gauge (S-2000 fan)

861 7648 00 Hitch kit (Touring only)

861 7652 00 Non skid strip kit

8617606 00 Tachometer gauge (small black)
8617657 00 Reel lamp

861 7634 00 High altitude

8617646 00 Skid plate fastener kit
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TUNDRA R - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
3268 3268 3269
P/N Description

8617626 00 Speedometer Tundra
861 7659 00 Console kit

8617657 00 Reel lamp

8617640 00 High altitude
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TUNDRA Il LT - 1998

Canada uUs Europe
(1st series) 3270 3270 =
(2nd series 3271 3271 -
P/N Description

8617626 00 Speedometer Tundra
861 7639 00 High altitude
8617659 00 Console kit

8617657 00 Reel lamp
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